RESOLUTION NO. _____

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, APPROVING AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS. PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA AND THE CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH. FLORIDA: ACCEPTING FUNDING IN THE AMOUNT OF \$33,600; TO PROVIDE FOR A PART-TIME CASE MANAGER, MILEAGE, COPIER AND OFFICE SUPPLIES. **FOR** CONTINUATION OF REENTRY SERVICES: AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES TO SET UP A BUDGET FOR THE SAME AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CLERK TO EXECUTE THE AGREEMENT AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the Criminal Justice Commission of Palm Beach County continues their commitment to successful offender reentry; and

WHEREAS, the Justice Service Center meets the requirements for administering offender reentry services; and

WHEREAS, the City of Riviera Beach presented a proposal in accordance with the Palm Beach County Criminal Justice Commission Reentry Task Force's 5-Year Strategic Plan; and

WHEREAS, the City of Riviera Beach has been awarded grant funds in the amount of Thirty-three Thousand Six Hundred dollars (\$33,600) for reentry efforts in the community reentry initiative.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. That the Mayor and City Clerk are authorized to execute the Interlocal Agreement between the City of Riviera Beach and the Board of County Commissioners, Palm Beach County for the Justice Service Center.

SECTION 2. The Director of Finance and Administrative Services is authorized to set up a budget for the same: Revenue not to exceed \$33,600; Expenditures: Salaries and Benefits - \$29,600, Mileage- \$500 Office Supplies- \$1,500, Copier \$2000.

SECTION 3. This Resolution shall take effect upon its passage and approval by City Council.

PASSED AND APP	ROVED this	day of	, 2016

{The remainder of this page intentionally left blank}

RESOLUTION NOPAGE 3	
THOMAS A. MASTERS MAYOR ATTEST:	DAWN S. PARDO CHAIRPERSON
CLAUDENE L. ANTHONY CERTIFIED MUNICIPAL CLERK CITY CLERK	TERENCE D. DAVIS CHAIR PRO TEM
	BRUCE A. GUYTON COUNCILPERSON
	KASHAMBA L. MILLER-ANDERSON COUNCILPERSON
	CEDRICK A. THOMAS COUNCILPERSON
MOTIONED BY:	
SECONDED BY:	<u> </u>
B. GUYTON	REVIEWED AS TO LEGAL SUFFICIENCY
K. MILLER-ANDERSON	
C. THOMAS	PAMALA HANNA RYAN, CITY ATTORNE
D. PARDO	DATE:
T. DAVIS	